This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-

tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031432-2024

Contract

YPO 001220 - Fixed Outdoor Sports Equipment
YPO

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031432
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045278
Published 1 October 2024, 4:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses
YPO

41 Industrial Park

Wakefield

WF2 O0XE

Contact

The Contracts Team

Email

contracts 0.co.uk
Telephone

+44 7901239756

Country
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https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031432-2024
mailto:contracts@ypo.co.uk

United Kingdom
Region code
UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ypo.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/register?ReadForm

1.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

1.5) Main activity

General public services
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

YPO 001220 - Fixed Outdoor Sports Equipment
Reference number

001220

11.1.2) Main CPV code

e 37535200 - Playground equipment

11.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

11.1.4) Short description

YPO are looking for Providers to be appointed onto a Framework Agreement for the
provision of Design, Supply and Installation of Outdoor Sports and Activity Equipment,
Including Markings, Pitches, MUGA, Fitness & SEND for the use in the education market
and local authority sectors. The framework is designed to meet the needs of YPO and
other contracting Authorities by establishing an agreement where the end customer will
place the order with the provider and the provider deliver direct to the end customer. The
framework is designed to meet the needs of all Public Sector organisations which includes
YPQO'’s internal requirements.

I1.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: Yes
11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Playground, Sport & Activity Equipment — Education



Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

e 37535200 -

e 37535210 -

e 37535220 -

e 37535230 -

* 37535240 -

e 37535250 -

* 37535260 -

* 43325000 -

* 45112723 -

* 45236210 -

e 50870000 -

34928400 -

Urban furniture

Playground equipment
Playground swings

Playground climbing apparatus
Playground merry go rounds
Playground slides

Playground see saws
Playground tunnels

Park and playground equipment
Landscaping work for playgrounds
Flatwork for children's play area

Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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Lot 1 is for the provision of playground, sport & activity equipment in an educational

setting.

This will be ordered, delivered and invoiced directly with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%
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Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPQO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Playground, Sport and Activity Equipment — Recreational
Lot No
2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928400 - Urban furniture

37535200 - Playground equipment

37535210 - Playground swings

37535220 - Playground climbing apparatus



* 37535230 -

* 37535240 -

* 37535250 -

* 37535260 -

* 43325000 -

* 45112723 -

* 45236210 -

* 50870000

Playground merry go rounds
Playground slides

Playground see saws

Playground tunnels

Park and playground equipment
Landscaping work for playgrounds
Flatwork for children's play area

- Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

* UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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Lot 2 is for the provision of playground, sport & activity equipment in an recreational

setting.

This will be ordered, delivered and invoiced directly with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 7 to 53

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Playground Markings
Lot No
3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 34928400 - Urban furniture

* 37410000 - Outdoor sports equipment

* 37451000 - Field sports equipment

* 37535200 - Playground equipment

* 39293300 - Artificial grass

* 43325000 - Park and playground equipment

* 45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas
* 45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

* 45212200 - Construction work for sports facilities

* 45212210 - Single-purpose sports facilities construction work

e 45212220 - Multi-purpose sports facilities construction work
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* 45236114 - Flatwork for running tracks
* 45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area
* 50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 is for the provision of playground markings. This will be ordered, delivered and
invoiced

directly with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPQO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th

September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)
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11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Multi Use Games Areas (MUGA)
Lot No

4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

37410000 - Outdoor sports equipment

* 37451000 - Field sports equipment

e 37535200 - Playground equipment

* 43325000 - Park and playground equipment

* 45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas
* 45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

* 45212200 - Construction work for sports facilities

* 45212210 - Single-purpose sports facilities construction work

* 45212220 - Multi-purpose sports facilities construction work

* 45212290 - Repair and maintenance work in connection with sports facilities
* 45236112 - Flatwork for tennis court

* 45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area

50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

¢ UK - United Kingdom
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11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 is for the provision of multi use games areas (MUGA). These will be ordered,
delivered and invoiced directly with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - Sports and Playground Surfaces and Pitches

Lot No
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5

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928400 - Urban furniture

* 37410000 - Outdoor sports equipment

e 37451000 - Field sports equipment

e 37535200 - Playground equipment

* 39293300 - Artificial grass

* 43325000 - Park and playground equipment

* 45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas
* 45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

* 45212200 - Construction work for sports facilities

* 45212210 - Single-purpose sports facilities construction work

* 45212220 - Multi-purpose sports facilities construction work

* 45236114 - Flatwork for running tracks

* 45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area

* 50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 5 is for the provision of sports and playground surfaces and pitches. These will be
ordered, delivered and invoiced directly with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%
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Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPQO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 6 - Outdoor Gym & Fitness Equipment
Lot No
6

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928400 - Urban furniture

37420000 - Gymnasium equipment

37440000 - Fitness equipments

37535200 - Playground equipment
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37535220 - Playground climbing apparatus

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas

45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 6 will be for the provision of outdoor gym & fitness equipment. This will be ordered,
delivered and invoiced directly with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th

September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)
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11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 7 - Outdoor Special Educational Needs & Disability (SEND) Sports, Activity & Fitness
Equipment

Lot No
7

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928400 - Urban furniture

* 37420000 - Gymnasium equipment

® 37440000 - Fitness equipments

e 37535200 - Playground equipment

* 37535210 - Playground swings

e 37535220 - Playground climbing apparatus

e 37535230 - Playground merry go rounds

* 37535240 - Playground slides

e 37535250 - Playground see saws

e 37535260 - Playground tunnels

* 43325000 - Park and playground equipment

* 45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas
* 45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

* 45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area

* 50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance
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NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 7 will be for the provision of outdoor special educational needs & disability (SEND)
sports, activity & fitness equipment. This will be ordered, delivered and invoiced directly
with the end user.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Customer Service / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Bespoke Requirements / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Social Value /Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will cover the period from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2026 with two options to extend for an additional 12 months. The first decision
to extend the Framework period will be taken by the end of June 2026 and will be
dependent on satisfactory completion of all aspects of the Framework to date, the current
market conditions for this category and YPQO'’s contracting structures. The maximum
Framework period will therefore be 4 years, from 14th September 2024 to 13th
September 2028 (subject to an annual review, incorporating price negotiations and KPI
performance)

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012269



/Notice/012269-2024
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001220

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Playground, Sport & Activity Equipment — Education
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kompan Ltd

Furzton Lake

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd
Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKHS3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Wicksteed Leisure Ltd

Kettering

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Eibe Play Ltd

Hurtmore

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Jupiter Play & Leisure Ltd

West Bridgford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Proludic

Bunny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Playdale Playgrounds Ltd

Ulverston
Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Lightmain

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Premier Play Solutions Ltd

Barkby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Sutcliffe Play Ltd
Upton
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Streetscape Products and Services Ltd
Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001220

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Playground, Sport and Activity Equipment — Recreational
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kompan Ltd

Furzton Lake

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd
Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKHS3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Wicksteed Leisure Ltd

Kettering

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Eibe Play Ltd

Hurtmore

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Jupiter Play & Leisure Ltd

West Bridgford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Lightmain

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Proludic

Bunny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Playdale Playgrounds Ltd

Ulverston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Premier Play Solutions Ltd

Barkby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Sutcliffe play
Upton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Streetscape Products and Services Ltd
Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001220

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Playground Markings
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd

Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Premier Play Solutions Ltd

Barkby

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001220

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Multi Use Games Areas (MUGA)
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kompan Ltd

Furzton Lake

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd
Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKHS3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Wicksteed Leisure Ltd

Kettering

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Jupiter Play & Leisure Ltd

West Bridgford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Proludic

Bunny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Lightmain

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Premier Play Solutions Ltd

Barkby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Axo Leisure Ltd

Keighley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Page 36 to 53



Horticon Ltd
Wilmslow
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Streetscape Products and Services Ltd
Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001220
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Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 - Sports and Playground Surfaces and Pitches
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd

Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKHS3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich



Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Lightmain

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME
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Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Premier Play Solutions Ltd

Barkby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Streetscape Products and Services Ltd
Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001220

Lot No

6

Title

Lot 6 - Outdoor Gym & Fitness Equipment
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kompan Ltd

Furzton Lake

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd
Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKHS3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Wicksteed Leisure Ltd

Kettering

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Eibe Play Ltd

Hurtmore

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Jupiter Play & Leisure Ltd

West Bridgford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Proludic

Bunny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
The Great Outdoor Gym Company
Faversham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Lightmain

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sutcliffe Play Ltd

Upton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Premier Play Solutions Ltd
Barkby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Streetscape Products and Services Ltd
Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
001220

Lot No

7

Title

Lot 7 - Outdoor Special Educational Needs & Disability (SEND) Sports, Activity & Fitness
Equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kompan Ltd

Furzton Lake

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sovereign Design Play Systems Ltd
Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pentagon Sport Ltd

Middlewich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKDG6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Wicksteed Leisure Ltd

Kettering

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Eibe Play Ltd

Hurtmore

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Jupiter Play & Leisure Ltd

West Bridgford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Proludic

Bunny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Pennine Playgrounds Ltd

Silsden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Lightmain

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Sutcliffe Play Ltd

Upton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Premier Play Solutions Ltd

Barkby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Streetscape Products and Services Ltd
Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000



Page 53 to 53

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

YPO are purchasing on the behalf of other contracting authorities. Please see the below
link for

details: https://www.ypo.co.uk/about/customers/permissible-users .

YPO will incorporate a standstill period at the point of notification of the award of the
contract is

provided to all bidders. The standstill period will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days,
and

provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the
contract is

entered into. The Public Contracts Regulations 2015 provide for aggrieved parties who
have been

harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the High Court
(England,

Wales and Northern Ireland).

VI.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom


https://www.ypo.co.uk/about/customers/permissible-users
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T07:05:38+0100
	TCPDF




